# SPEED POST <u>/OUT TODAY/</u> <u>MOST URGENT</u>

# GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4768/ 701+ 702

Dated: 11/04/19

Tο

Sh. Satish Kumar, Lecturer, Ambedkar Institute of Technology, Opp. Maudhuban Colony, Shakarpur, Delhi – 110092

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 Sir,

This is reference to your application seeking information from PIO, AIT, Delhi. Regarding Question No. 9 & 10. The instant RTI was transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The letter dated 20/03/2019 has been received dated 26/03/2019 and ID No.4768 was allotted by this office. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:-

Information	Information provided as per available records in the branches		
Sought			
Information as per Question No. 9	The letter No. F.1/572/94/TE/AD/1398 dated 06/10/2016 is <b>enclosed</b> herewith.		
Information as per Question No. 10	No such letter has been received by this branch/office as per available record.		

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Encl: As above

( R.P.MEENA) APIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:
The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).



Date: 20-03-2019



OPP. MADHUBAN COLONY, SHAKARPUR EXTN., DELHI-110 092.

Website: <u>www.ambp.in</u>; Email: <u>ap.delhl@nic.in</u>; Phone: 011- 22023594

No.F.1/AP/RTI/2019/369/2893-2894

То

The Public Information Officer,
Directorate of Training & Technical Education,
Muni MayaRam Marg, Near TV Tower,
Pitampura, Delhi – 110088.

Sub: Transfer of Application I.D.NO. 369 received from Mr. Satish Kumar under Sub Section (3) of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The undersigned had received the above application on 18-03-2019 under R.T.I Act, 2005.

2. Part of the requested information does not fall within my jurisdiction or

The following parts of the requested information does not fall within my jurisdiction:

2/19

- Q.No.9. Two letters (F.1/(572)/94/TE/AD/1817,dated: 27/08/2010 and F.1/703/98/TE/AD/338,dated: 06/04/2015) have been issued in reference with my request to enter LLB in service record (Copy enclosed). Kindly clarify about their status.
- Q.No. 10. What is status of my application dated: 13/08/2018 regarding addition of LLB Degree in service record.

DA

- 3. The application/part of the application is, therefore being transferred to you under sub-section (3) of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005 for further necessary action.
- 4. In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction it may please be further transferred to the Public Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly, under intimation to the applicant.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Krishna Kant Prasad)
Public Information Officer

Encl. Application in original

Copy forwarded for information to the applicant Sh. Satish Kumar, Lecturer, AIT, Shakarpur, Delhi – 110092.

313/RTI TTE -26/03/19

# Application under RTI Act, 2005

To,

Date: 15-3-2019

	The State Public Information Officer,					
	AIT, Shakarpur, Delhi -110092					
			•			
				1		
				•		
	A. Contact Details  1. Name of the Applicant : SATISH KUMA	AR				
	2. a) Mailing Address : Lecturer, AIT, Sh	akarpur, Delhi - 1100	092			
	b) Tel. No : 9650535145					
	c) E-mail : sk_1970@hotn					
	3. Whether a citizen of India	,	Yes	No L		
	B. <u>Details of information sought</u>					
	Nature of information sought	(a) Life & libe	erty of the person	1*		
	(Please √ Mark)	(b) Other than	n (a)			
	2. Type of information required (a) Copy of	f documents	Yes	No		
	(b) Inspecti	ion of records	Yes	No		
	(c) Sample	of material				
	(d) Other in	nformation	Yes	No		
			Yes	, No		
	3. (a) Whether information sought relates to	o third party?	Yes	No.		
	(b) If yes his/her name & address		L			
				(ec.)		
	4. Specify the particulars of information	required				
¥						
18/3/	As per enclosed sheet			181		
\	5. Time period for which information is required: 2010 onwards					
SYI	6 Whether applicant belongs to BPL category:  Yes  No					
	Proof of BPL attached	,				
	7. Details of fee paid :					
<b>a</b> ti	Enclosures: List of information/ docu	imente required				
	minimation and an initiation and	iments required	•	• .		
	•					

Information required under RTI Act 2005

- 1 Information required about service verification for period 01-08-2017 to 31-07-2018
- a) Details of action taken on my application dated 10-09-2018.
- b) Details of action taken on my application/reminder-1 dated 10-12-2018.
- 2 Kindly provide certified copy of CCS rule followed while verifying service for above period.
- 3 Kindly provide certified copy of CCS rule to be followed for correction of entries in service book.
- 4 Kindly allow inspection and provide copies of movement register for month of December 2018 and January 2019.
- 5 Kindly allow inspection of file/records and provide details of TA and Conveyance paid to different staff for month of December 2018 and January 2019.
- 6 Does an official entitle for reimbursement of two side conveyance/ TA, If he starts from office but does not come back to office instead go to home directly on return journey?
- 7 What is the reasonably time for payment of advance requested for LTC and payment of final settlement bill?
- 8 Is there any citizen charter applicable in this office, regarding time schedule for processing of files/ applications/ reimbursement bills etc.? If, yes, kindly give details.
- 9 Two letters (F.1/(572)/94/TE/AD/1817 dt 27/08/2010 and F.1/703/98//TE/AD/338 dt 06/04/2015) have been issued in reference with my request to enter LLB. in service record (copy enclosed). Kindly clarify about their status.
- 10 What is status of my application dated 13/08/2018 regarding addition of LLB. Degree in service record.

AS13/19





## AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

OPP. MADHUBAN COLONY, SHAKARPUR, DELHI-110092

Date: 18-Mar-2019

#### e-Receipt for State Bank Collect Payment

SBCollect Reference Number	DUB0507336	
Category	RTI Fee	
Applicant Name	SATISH KUMAR	
Mobile No	9650535145	
Email ID	sk_1970@hotmail.com	
Address	C 110 THIRD FLOOR VIVEK VIHAR 1 DELHI 110095	
RTI Fee	10	
Transaction charge	0.00	
Total Amount (In Figures)	10.00	
Total Amount (In Words)	Rupees Ten Only	
Remarks		
Notification 1	Enter other Fee as per RTI Rule	
Notification 2	7	

# GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHI – 110088

No.F.1/703/98/TE/AD/338

Dated: 06/4/2015

To,
The Principal,
Ambedkar Polytechnic,
Shakarpur,
Delhi - 110092

Sub: Reg. permission for addition of LLB degree in Service Record in r/o Shri Satish Kumar, Lecturer (Electronics).

Madam,

This is with reference to your letter No. F.1/153/99-2000/AP/Admn./Part file/2696 dated 13.03.2015 on the subject cited above. In this connection it is submitted that the LLB degree acquired by Shri Satish Kumar, Lecturer (Electronics) can not be added to his Service record as the officer concerned has acquired the LLB degree without permission of the Competent Authority and also the qualification is not related to the relevant stream/branch of the concerned officer.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

Diary No. 72 /AP
Dated 10/4/15

Yours faithfully

(UNMESH PAHADE)

SUPERINTENDENT (E-1)

### Copy to:

1. Shri Satish Kumar, Lecturer (Electronics) through Principal, Ambedkar Polytechnics, Shakarpur, Delhi.



## GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHI.

No. F.1/(572)/94/TE/AD 18/17

Dated: 27/8/10

To,

Principal, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi.

Sub: Regarding addition of education qualification in respe of Sh. Satish Kumar, Lecturer.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No.F.1/153/9900/AP/Admn/1263 dated 28.05.2010 on the above subject in respect of Sh. Satish Kumar, Lecturer,

You are directed to get the mark sheet of all the year and degree certificate verified from the Delhi University in th first instance. If these are found genuine, the Competen Authority has no objection to place the qualification of L.L.B on record subject to rules.

Yours faithfully

(S.V.VAGEESHA ASST. DIRECTOR (E-

VERENDER DAC TO SUPDT. (E.,

SI WANT RENDER DAGAR

# Application under RTI Act, 2005

e State Public Information Officer,

hakarpur, Delhi -110092

IT,

Date: 15-3-2019

**Contact Details** Name of the Applicant : SATISH KUMAR a) Mailing Address : Lecturer, AIT, Shakarpur, Delhi - 110092 b) Tei. No : 9650535145 c) E-mail : sk\_1970@hotmail.com Yes Whether a citizen of India **Details of information sought** Nature of information sought (a) Life & liberty of the person \* (Please √ Mark) (b) Other than (a) Type of information required (a) Copy of documents Yes (b) Inspection of records Yes No (c) Sample of material No Yes (d) Other information No Yes No a) Whether information sought relates to third party? Yes ) If yes his/her name & address pecify the particulars of information required s per enclosed sheet 18/3/19 ne period for which information is required: 2010 onwards hether applicant belongs to BPL category: f of BPL attached tails of fee paid: sures: List of information/ documents required

Information required under RTI Act 2005

- 1 Information required about service verification for period 01-08-2017 to 31-07-2018
- a) Details of action taken on my application dated 10-09-2018.
- b) Details of action taken on my application/reminder-1 dated 10-12-2018.
- 2 Kindly provide certified copy of CCS rule followed while verifying service for above period.
- 3 Kindly provide certified copy of CCS rule to be followed for correction of entries in service book.
- 4 Kindly allow inspection and provide copies of movement register for month of December 2018 and January 2019.
- 5 Kindly allow inspection of file/ records and provide details of TA and Conveyance paid to different staff for month of December 2018 and January 2019.
- 6 Does an official entitle for reimbursement of two side conveyance/ TA, If he starts from office but does not come back to office instead go to home directly on return journey?
- 7 What is the reasonably time for payment of advance requested for LTC and payment of final settlement bill?
- 8 Is there any citizen charter applicable in this office, regarding time schedule for processing of files/ applications/ reimbursement bills etc.? If, yes, kindly give details.
- 9 Two letters (F.1/(572)/94/TE/AD/1817 dt 27/08/2010 and F.1/703/98//TE/AD/338 dt 06/04/2015) have been issued in reference with my request to enter LLB. in service record (copy enclosed). Kindly clarify about their status.
- 10 What is status of my application dated 13/08/2018 regarding addition of LLB. Degree in service record.

AS13/19

## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYARAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088 (E-I BRANCH)

No. F.1/572/94/TE/AD/ 1398

Dated: 06/10/2016

To

Principal
Ambedkar Institute of Technology
Shakarpur, Delhi

Sub: Regarding addition of L.L.B. degree in the service record.

Madam

With reference to your letter No. F.1/153/99-2000/PF/pt. file/1195-96 dated 29/08/2016 on the above noted subject, it is to inform you that the L.L.B. degree acquired by Sh. Satish Kumar, Lecturer(Electronics) can not be added to his service record as the officer has acquired the L.L.B. degree without permission of the Competent Authority and also the qualification is not related to the relevant stream/branch of the concerned officer.

You are further requested not to forward the application of Sh. Satish Kumar, Lecturer regarding addition of L.L.B. degree in his service record again and again which has already been rejected by the competent Authority.

This issues with the prior approval of Director(TTE).

Telegraphical is being Provided

ler First fact. 2005

Despoy 119

(Amod Barthwal)
Admn. Officer(E-I)

